GZP6891DC Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2025-2026 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 1
GZP6891DC
Pressure Sensor
Dig i t a l Ou tpu t（ I IC）
Datasheet
Version：V1.3
Issued Date：2025.09.19

GZP6891DC Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2025-2026 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 14
9 Order Guide
GZP 6891 D C 0.5KPW F 01 WX
Tab.7 Order rules
GZP Pressure Sensor Series
6891 Product Series
D Output type A: Analog output D: IIC output
C Communication protocol
0.5KPW
Pressure range: 0.5 means the measured pressure value is 0.5
(including 0~0.5, -0.5~0, -0.5~0.5)
Pressure unit: KP: KPa MP: MPa PS: PSI BA: Bar
Pressure Type: P: positive pressure (e.g. 0~0.5) N: negative pressure (e.g.
-0.5~0) W: negative pressure to positive pressure (e.g. -0.5~0.5)
Therefore, 0.5KPW represents the measured pressure from -0.5KPA to
0.5KPA
F 01 Packaging Method: B01: Reel&Tape F01: Tube
WX Company interior code
GZP6891DC Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2025-2026 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 15
10 Model Example
Tab.8 Model example
Pressure Range Type
0～0.5kPa GZP6891DC0.5KPP F01WX
0～2kPa GZP6891DC002KPP F01WX
-0.1～2kPa GZP6891DC002KPP F01-0.1WX
0～4kPa GZP6891DC004KPP F01WX
-0.5～4kPa GZP6891DC004KPP F01-0.5WX
0～5kPa GZP6891DC005KPP F01WX
-0.5～0.5kPa GZP6891DC0.5KPW F01WX
-1～1kPa GZP6891DC001KPW F01WX
-2.5～2.5kPa GZP6891DC2.5KPW F01WX
-5～5kPa GZP6891DC005KPW F01WX
-10~10kPa GZP6891DC010KPW F01WX
-30～30kPa GZP6891DC030KPW F01WX
-40～40kPa GZP6891DC040KPW F01WX
-100～100kPa GZP6891DC101KPW F01WX
-0.5～10cmH2O GZP6891DC010CHP F01-0.5WX
-5～100cmH2O GZP6891DC101CHP F01-5WX
1 Above model example is for order information only, contact Sencoch for production and stock
status.
2 For more customized ranges and special parameter part numbers, please consult Sencoch or
agents.
GZP6891DC Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2025-2026 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 16
11 Instruction for Use
11.1 Soldering
Since this product has a small structure with low heat capacity, please minimize the
influence of heat from the outside. Otherwise, it may be damaged due to thermal deformation